



Bid Tabulation

Municipality of West Milton
Water Booster Station
Date

Outdoor Enterprise, LLC
Troy, OH

Coate Construction LLC
West Milton, OH

Performance Site Development
Fairborn, OH

SmithCorp, Inc.
Cincinnati, OH

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
BASE BID - HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING												
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00			\$9,155.00	\$9,155.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00			\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
3	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	125	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$250.00			\$3.00	\$375.00
4	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$85.00	\$3,740.00			\$65.00	\$2,860.00
5	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00			\$15.00	\$375.00
6	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$450.00			\$15.00	\$375.00
7	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$525.00			\$15.00	\$375.00
8	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00			\$4,250.00	\$4,250.00
9	638	12" C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN INSTALLED BY DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	281	\$100.00	\$28,100.00	\$290.00	\$81,490.00			\$420.00	\$118,020.00
10	638	12" C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	138	\$60.00	\$8,280.00	\$65.00	\$8,970.00			\$115.00	\$15,870.00
11	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00			\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
12	638	10" INSERTA VALVE	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00			\$13,735.00	\$27,470.00
13	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00			\$6,560.00	\$13,120.00
14	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	800	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$2,400.00			\$12.50	\$10,000.00
15	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00			\$1.00	\$2,000.00
16	SPEC	WATER BOOSTER STATION	LUMP	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00			\$30,150.00	\$30,150.00
17	SPEC	STANDBY GENERATOR	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00			\$49,780.00	\$49,780.00
18	SPEC	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00			\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
19	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	20	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00			\$150.00	\$3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL						\$296,720.00		\$264,900.00		No Bid		\$333,725.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 - OPEN CUT												
20	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$9,155.00	\$9,155.00
21	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,725.00	\$1,725.00	\$4,150.00	\$4,150.00
22	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	125	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$2.00	\$250.00	\$9.20	\$1,150.00	\$3.00	\$375.00
23	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	44	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$85.00	\$3,740.00	\$46.00	\$2,024.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00
24	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTING, IN KIND	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$60.00	\$1,500.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$52.00	\$1,300.00
25	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$20.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$12.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
26	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$18.00	\$450.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
27	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	25	\$40.00	\$1,000.00	\$21.00	\$525.00	\$17.00	\$425.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
28	613	LOW STRENGTH MORTAR BACKFILL	C.Y.	110	\$70.00	\$7,700.00	\$110.00	\$12,100.00	\$95.00	\$10,450.00	\$125.00	\$13,750.00
29	614	ASPHALT CONCRETE FOR MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, COLD MIX	C.Y.	12	\$120.00	\$1,440.00	\$500.00	\$6,000.00	\$145.00	\$1,740.00	\$650.00	\$7,800.00
30	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,850.00	\$9,850.00
31	638	12" C-900 DR-18 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	419	\$60.00	\$25,140.00	\$75.00	\$31,425.00	\$145.00	\$60,755.00	\$120.00	\$50,280.00
32	638	12" GATE VALVE	EACH	4	\$4,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,600.00	\$14,400.00	\$3,100.00	\$12,400.00
33	638	10" INSERTA VALVE	EACH	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$13,735.00	\$27,470.00
34	638	6" FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,450.00	\$12,900.00	\$6,560.00	\$13,120.00
35	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	900	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$3.00	\$2,700.00 *1	\$4.00	\$3,600.00	\$12.50	\$11,250.00
36	832	EROSION CONTROL	EACH	2000	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
37	SPEC	WATER BOOSTER STATION	LUMP	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$30,150.00	\$30,150.00
38	SPEC	STANDBY GENERATOR	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$57,500.00	\$57,500.00	\$49,780.00	\$49,780.00
39	SPEC	ELECTRICAL SERVICE	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
40	SPEC	ROCK EXCAVATION	C.Y.	200	\$50.00	\$10,000.00	\$80.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$11,000.00	\$110.00	\$22,000.00
ALTERNATE BID #1 TOTAL						\$310,770.00		\$247,765.00 *2		\$285,619.00		\$298,815.00

*1 Total given was \$2,400.00

*2 Total given was \$247,465.00